CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. 5198

Date: 25/03/2025

Certified that the land measuring 2.0 Acres (8093.72 SQM) is owned by the Smt. Parwati Devi W/o Shri Laldhari Mahto by way of Registered SALE DEED

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land (2.0 Acres or 8093.72 SQM) to Pachu Mahto Sewa Sangh Represented by Shri. Satyendra Prasad, P M INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, At: Kapka, Barkatha, Hazaribagh, SECRETARY, **Jharkhand**

fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 30 (THIRTY) years from 04/04/2022 to 03/04/2052.

SL. NO	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
01.	KHATA NO	13 & 18
02.	PLOT NO.	3346, 3325, 3342, 3345, 3336,3338, 3343, 3344
03.	THANA NO.	071
04.	MOUZA/ STREET/AREA NAME	Kapka, Barkatha
05.	DISTRICT	Hazaribagh
06.	STATE	Jharkhand

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that P M INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, At: Kapka, Barkatha, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand run by name of Pachu Mahto Sewa Sangh, is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 8093.72 SQM (area of land in square meters) situated in Kapka, Barkatha, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand , Khata No: 13 & 18 Plot No: 3346, 3325, 3342, 3345, 3336, 3338, 3343, 3344 at Kapka, Barkatha, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand and bounded as follows:

North: Main Road

East: Part of Plot No. 3325

West: Plot No. 3346

South: Plot No. 3344

(DMI ADMI SDMI TEHSILDARI NAIB TEHSILDARI REGISTRARI SUB- REGISTRARI BOUN AUTHORITY)

E

(Name of District.....

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)
(Name of Officer. Auw. Manager